## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Technical Education \*\*\*\*\*

No. EDN(TE)B(2)-3/2021

Dated Shimla-171002, the 26 August, 2021.

## NOTIFICATION

On the recommendation of the Department Promotion Committee, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the promotion of following officers to the post of Head of Department, Polytechnic, Class-I(Gazetted) in the pay scale of Rs. 15600-39100+7800 Grade Pay on regular basis and to order their posting at the places shown against their names, with immediate effect, in the public interest:-

S. No.	Name of Officers	Place of posting on promotion
	S/Shri/Mrs/Smt	
7 33	(Applied S	ciences & Humanities)
1.	Meenakshi	Government Polytechnic, Talwar, Distt. Kangra
	(Mech	anical Engg.)
1.	Anil Sen	AVBGIE&T, Pragtinagar, Distt. Shimla

The above promotion orders shall be effective from the date of their joining at their places of posting. In case they fail to join at their new places of posting on promotion within 10 days, they are liable to be reverted without assigning any reason or opportunity of being heard or whatsoever. Further, the above promotion order shall be subject to the final outcome of the Hon'ble Courts orders, if any.

The officers shall also exercise option for fixation of their pay under the provisions of FR-22, within a period of one month from the date of issue of this notifications.

## By Order

No. EDN(TE)B(2)3/2021

Onkar Chand Sharma Principal Secretary (Tech. Edu.) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Dated Shimla-171002, the CAugust, 2021.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Pr. Accountant General (Audit), H.P., Shimla-171003.
- 2. The Accountant General(A&E), H.P., Shimla-171003.

- 3. The Director, Technical Education, H.P., Sundernagar, District Mandi, H.P. with reference to their letter No. STV(TE)H:B(2)8/Promotion/Poly.2018/-330062, dated 27.05.2021 and STV(TE)H:B(2)8/Promotion/Vol-28/-38907, dated 07.07.2021.
- 4. The Principal, AVBGIE&T, Pragtinagar, Distt. Shimla
- 5. The Principal, Govt. Polytechnic, Talwar Distt. Kangra.
- 6. Concerned Officer (By Name).
- 7. Guard File.

· Houster

(Sanjay Chauhan) Under Secretary(TE) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. Ph : 0177-2628476